DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009697-2022 MYERS DOCK, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 567 1 2022

Address: 701 N. Maryland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $3,450,000.00 $3,450,000.00 $0.00 . .
o Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009924-2022 EMPIRE 100 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 619 3 2022
Address: 812 N INDIANA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $84,500.00 $84,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $115,500.00 $115,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $115,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010166-2022 NGUYEN, SON V ATLANTIC CITY 193 9 2022
Address: 40 TRENTON TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,800.00 $51,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $58,500.00 $58,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010168-2022  JLT PROPERTIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 31 2 C1610 2022
Address: 2721 BDWK 1610
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $34,400.00 $34,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010169-2022 NGUYEN, SON V ATLANTIC CITY 374 4 2022
Address: 3108 SUNSET AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $52,200.00 $52,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $111,000.00 $111,000.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $163,200.00 $163,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $163,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010298-2022 HOSSAIN, MOHAMMAD A V ATLANTIC CITY 253 13 2022
Address: 119 N KINGSTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $57,300.00 $57,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $89,400.00 $89,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $146,700.00 $146,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010300-2022 SPAVENTA, DONATA & LUCIA V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.02 C0705 2022
Address: 3101 BDWK 705-2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 135,000.00 0.00
and $135,000.00 #135, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $202,700.00 $202,700.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $337,700.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Atlantic City



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005235-2017 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 2017

Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,000.00
and $480,000.00 ’ +480, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $2,649,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $3,129,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $3,129,400.00 $0.00
006296-2018 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 2018
Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 100,600.00 )
7 $480,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $2,649,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $2,750,000.00 ($379,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007362-2019 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 2019

Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,825,000.00
and $480,000.00 ’ $1,825, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $2,850,000.00 ($279,400.00)
009269-2020 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 2020
Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 200,600.00 )
7 $480,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $2,649,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $2,850,000.00 ($279,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003243-2021 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 2021

Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 350,600.00
and $480,000.00 ’ $350, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $2,649,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $3,000,000.00 ($129,400.00)
002857-2022 R & F EGG HARBOR LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 108 2022
Address: 6115 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,567,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,378,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,945,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,945,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003961-2022 HIMMELSTEIN ASSOCIATES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 110 C0001 2022

Address: 6125 Black Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,000.00
and $480,000.00 ’ +480, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,649,400.00 $0.00 $2,649,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,129,400.00 $0.00 $3,129,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,129,400.00 $3,129,400.00 $0.00
003932-2023 CIRCLE PLAZA LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2003 2 2023
Address: 6716 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,575,000.00 )
7 $1,575,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,793,600.00 $0.00 $3,425,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,368,600.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,368,600.00 $5,000,000.00 ($368,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004374-2023 R & F EGG HARBOR LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1702 108 2023
Address: 6115 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,567,500.00
and $1,567,500.00 ’ $1,567, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,378,400.00 $0.00 $5,132,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,945,900.00 $0.00 $6,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,945,900.00 $6,700,000.00 ($245,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000556-2024 SOMERS POINT CITY V GROVELAND MANOR 2022, LLC 915 1 2024
Address: 222 W. Groveland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,560,000.00
and $1,560,000.00 ’ $1,560, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,440,000.00 $0.00 $6,440,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006766-2023  Abc Vault Partners LLC V Borough of Allendale 1808 2 2023
Address: 22 Maple St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,000.00
and $1,100,000.00 * $499, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,101,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,101,000.00 $500,000.00 ($601,000.00)
006766-2023  Abc Vault Partners LLC V Borough of Allendale 1809 3 2023
Address: 90 W Allendale Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 183,700.00 )
7 $183,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $727,400.00 $0.00 $727,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $911,100.00 $0.00 $911,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $911,100.00 $911,100.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Allendale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007513-2021 BOGOTA ROYALE INV. V BOROUGH OF BOGOTA 110 8 2021

Address: 100 River Rd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,020,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004363-2022 BOGOTA ROYALE INV. V BOROUGH OF BOGOTA 110 8 2022
Address: 100 River Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,020,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,645,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003685-2023 BOGOTA ROYALE INV V BOGOTA 110 8 2023
Address: 100 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,020,000.00
and $1,020,000.00 ’ $1,020, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,645,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,645,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($145,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006406-2017 REN-K REALTY, INC. V CARLSTADT BOR 131.01 11 HM 2017
Address: 770 CENTRAL BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,034,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,533,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,533,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003002-2018 REN-K REALTY, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 131.01 11 HM 2018
Address: 770 CENTRAL BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,665,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006184-2019 REN-K REALTY, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 131.01 11 HM 2019
Address: 770 Central Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,372,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,871,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,871,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008068-2020 REN-K REALTY, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 131.01 11 HM 2020
Address: 770 Central Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,498,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,663,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,162,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,162,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000659-2021 Chase Bank , as tenant, in a parcel owned by RUSSO/ICG/LERETA/TEXAS ( 131 9.01 2021

Address: 600 COMMERCE BLVD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,586,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $61,272,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $64,858,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $64,858,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005684-2021 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V Carlstadt 8 2 2021
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,299,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,750,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,050,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005684-2021 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V Carlstadt 8 1 2021

Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,014,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $965,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,980,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,980,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001569-2022 CHASE BANK, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RUSSO/ICG/LERETA/1 131 9.01 HM 2022
Address: 600 COMMERCE BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,586,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $61,282,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $64,869,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $64,869,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002957-2022 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 8 1 2022

Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,014,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,252,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002957-2022 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 8 2 2022
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,299,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,971,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,270,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,270,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000713-2023 CHASE BANK, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RUSSO/ICG/LERETA/1 131 9.01 2023

Address: 600 COMMERCE BLVD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,586,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $60,697,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $64,283,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $64,283,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001599-2023 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 8 2 2023
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,299,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,971,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,270,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,270,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001599-2023 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 8 1 2023
Address: 631 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,014,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,252,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,266,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006175-2019 ROBERTS, WAYNE V FORT LEE 951 11 2019

Address: 1084 Briar Way

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 630,000.00
and $630,000.00 ’ %630, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $920,000.00 $0.00 $845,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $1,475,000.00 ($75,000.00)
001886-2020 ROBERTS, WAYNE V FORT LEE 951 11 2020
Address: 1084 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 630,000.00 )
7 $630,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $920,000.00 $0.00 $845,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $1,475,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001088-2021 ROBERTS, WAYNE V FORT LEE 951 11 2021
Address: 1084 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 L §
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $920,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007843-2021 TSIRELMAN, GARY & PASKALOVA, JULIA V FORT LEE BORO 456 16 2021
Address: 1065 DEARBORN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $477,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $998,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011884-2021 HE, LIN & TAO, YIWEI V FORT LEE BOR 951 16 2021
Address: 122 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $708,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $942,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010306-2022  KIRISCIOGLU, ADNAN; ELMURATOVA, N. V FORT LEE BORO 951 11 2022
Address: 1084 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $630,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004543-2023 LIN HE & YIWEI TAO V FORT LEE BOR 951 16 2023
Address: 1122 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $700,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $792,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006566-2023  KIRISCIOGLU, ADNAN; ELMURATOVA, N. V FORT LEE BORO 951 11 2023
Address: 1084 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $630,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $920,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006189-2020 SHLIEN, ROBERT & EMMELINE D WEXER V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 3101.02 1.11 2020
Address: 301 WATERVIEW DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 475,300.00
and $475,300.00 ’ 475, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,225,500.00 $0.00 $1,200,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,800.00 $0.00 $1,675,800.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,800.00 $1,675,800.00 ($25,000.00)
010071-2022 DENNIS BRETT AND ADELE BRETT V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 2509 3 2021
Address: 473 DeKorte Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $301,700.00 $301,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $563,700.00 $563,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $865,400.00 $865,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $865,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002280-2023 KAYAL, ROBERT & KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES 1209 7 2023
Address: 1044 DOGWOOD TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $745,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000613-2024 KAYAL, ROBERT & KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES 1209 7 2024
Address: 1044 DOGWOOD TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $745,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000025-2021 TEITELBAUM, ALEX & BLANCHE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 110 1 2020

Address: 322 W. Pleasantview

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,000.00 $183,000.00 $183,000.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §728,400.00 $728,400.00 §728,400.00 | 0T VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $911,400.00 $911,400.00 $911,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $911,400.00 $911,400.00 $0.00
007289-2021 175 ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 424 21 2021
Address: 175 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $630,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,782,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,412,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

007835-2021 RIVERVIEW BUILDING COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.03 3
Address: 210 River Street

2021

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $140,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,534,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,674,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,674,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008075-2021 130 OVERLOOK AVENUE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 238.01 1 2021
Address: 130 OVERLOOK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,880,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,599,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $36,479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $36,479,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011757-2021 TEITELBAUM, ALEX & BLANCHE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 110 1 2021

Address: 322 W. Pleasantview

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,000.00 $183,000.00 $183,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $728,400.00 $728,400.00 $728,400.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $911,400.00 $911,400.00 $911,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $911,400.00 $911,400.00 $0.00
003187-2022  TEITELBAUM, ALEX & BLANCHE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 110 1 2022
Address: 322 W. Pleasantview
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 274,500.00 )
7 $274,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $914,500.00 $0.00 $815,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,189,000.00 $0.00 $1,090,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,189,000.00 $1,090,000.00 ($99,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006731-2022 RIVERVIEW BUILDING COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK 308.03 3 2022
Address: 210 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 157,500.00
and $157,500.00 ’ $157, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,085,200.00 $0.00 $1,467,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,242,700.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,242,700.00 $1,625,000.00 ($617,700.00)
006762-2022 AMOCO OIL CO. C/O BP AMERICA INC V HACKENSACK CITY 114.01 4 2022
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $892,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $811,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,703,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,703,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007244-2022 175 ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 424 21 2022

Address: 175 Passaic Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00
and $787,500.00 ’ 5787, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,560,500.00 $0.00 $1,612,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,348,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,348,000.00 $2,400,000.00 ($948,000.00)
007323-2022 SPQR LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2022
Address: 13-21 Dyatt PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 152,200.00 .
7 $152,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,281,100.00 $0.00 $1,281,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,433,300.00 $0.00 $1,433,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,433,300.00 $1,433,300.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007325-2022 KIM, MYONG KON V HACKENSACK CITY 50 5 2022
Address: 138 So State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $399,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009952-2022  SCHEFFLER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V HACKENSACK 217 8.01 2022
Address: 150 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $485,900.00 $485,900.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $718,500.00 $718,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,400.00 $1,204,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003687-2023 TEITELBAUM, ALEX & BLANCHE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 110 1 2023
Address: 322 W. Pleasantview
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 274,500.00
and $274,500.00 ’ $274, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,129,300.00 $0.00 $815,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,403,800.00 $0.00 $1,090,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,403,800.00 $1,090,000.00 ($313,800.00)
004335-2023 AMOCO OIL CO. C/O BP AMERICA INC V HACKENSACK CITY 114.01 4 2023
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $892,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $910,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,803,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,803,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004545-2023 RIVERVIEW BUILDING COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.03 3 2023

Address: 210 River Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 168,100.00
and $168,100.00 ’ $168, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,195,200.00 $0.00 $1,456,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,363,300.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,363,300.00 $1,625,000.00 ($738,300.00)
006880-2023 175 ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 424 21 2023
Address: 175 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00 )
7 $787,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,816,300.00 $0.00 $1,512,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,603,800.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,603,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($1,303,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007114-2023 SPQR LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 502 23 2023
Address: 13-21 DYATT PL.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 152,200.00
and $162,300.00 ’ $152, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $1,247,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,499,500.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,499,500.00 $1,400,000.00 ($99,500.00)
007115-2023  KIM, MYONG KON V HACKENSACK CITY 50 5 2023
Address: 138 SO STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $399,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,569,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,968,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,968,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008896-2023 SCHEFFLER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 217 8.01 2023

Address: 150 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $377,600.00 $377,600.00 $377,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $311,200.00 $311,200.00 $252,400.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $688,800.00 $688,800.00 $630,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $688,800.00 $630,000.00 ($58,800.00)

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 19



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

3/11/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001321-2021  YING, MICHAEL CHI-KUANG & TAM V HO-HO-KUS 301 3.02 2021
Address: 990 West Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $485,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $786,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001844-2022  YING, MICHAEL CHI-KUANG & TAM V HO-HO-KUS 301 3.02 2022
Address: 990 West Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $485,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $786,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002778-2023  YING, MICHAEL CHI-KUANG & TAM V HO-HO-KUS 301 3.02 2023
Address: 990 West Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $485,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $786,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,271,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007482-2020 FIRST BTS LITTLE FERRY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES (TENANT TAXPAYER] 50 27 2020
Address: 200 Liberty St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,712,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,938,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,651,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,651,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008679-2021  FIRST BTS LITTLE FERRY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES (TENANT TAXPAYER] 50 27 2021
Address: 200 Liberty St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,712,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,181,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,893,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,893,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004223-2022  FIRST BTS LITTLE FERRY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES #05820 (TENANT TA 50 27 2022
Address: 200 Liberty St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,712,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,308,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,020,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,020,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003298-2023  FIRST BTS LITTLE FERRY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES #05820 (TENANT TA 50 27 2023
Address: 200 Liberty St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,712,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,298,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 4

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001825-2009 RAD DATA COMM INC V MAHWAH TP 137 11 2009

Address: 575 Corp Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,510,000.00
and $3,510,000.00 ’ #3510, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,490,000.00 $0.00 $5,493,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,003,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $9,003,000.00 ($997,000.00)
007748-2009 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC V MAHWAH TP 136 13 2009
Address: 900 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,625,000.00 )
7 $1,625,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $870,000.00 $0.00 $870,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,495,000.00 $0.00 $2,495,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,495,000.00 $2,495,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010192-2010 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC V MAHWAH TP 136 13 2010

Address: 900 Corporate Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,625,000.00
and $1,625,000.00 ’ $1,625, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $870,000.00 $0.00 $870,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,495,000.00 $0.00 $2,495,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,495,000.00 $2,495,000.00 $0.00
010250-2010 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC V MAHWAH TP 137 11 2010
Address: 575 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,510,000.00 .
7 $3,510,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,490,000.00 $0.00 $5,493,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,003,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $9,003,000.00 ($997,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006334-2011 RAD DATA COMM INC V MAHWAH TP 136 13 2011

Address: 900 Corporate Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00
and $2,470,000.00 ’ $2,470, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)
006335-2011 RAD DATA COMMS INC V MAHWAH TP 137 11 2011
Address: 575 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00 .
7 $5,540,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007439-2012 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC. V MAHWAH TWP. 137 11 2012

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
007442-2012 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC. V MAHWAH TWP. 136 13 2012
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001412-2013 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC. V MAHWAH TWP. 136 13 2013

Address: 900 Corporate Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00
and $2,470,000.00 ’ $2,470, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)
005605-2013 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS C/O COLLIERS V MAHWAH TWP. 137 11 2013
Address: 575 Corporate Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00 .
7 $5,540,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004638-2014 RAD DATA COMM % COLLIERS V MAHWAH TWP. 137 11 2014

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
004639-2014 RAD DATA COMMUNICATIONS INC. V MAHWAH TWP. 136 13 2014
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001912-2015 ZOHAR & YEHUDA ZISAPEL PROPERTIES V MAHWAH TWP. 137 11 2015

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
001925-2015 ZOHAR & YEHUDA ZISAPEL PROP. V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 136 13 2015
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Mahwah Township

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004837-2016 ZOHAR & YEHUDA ZISAPEL PROP. V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 136 13 2016
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00
and $2,470,000.00 ’ $2,470, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)
006629-2016 ZOHAR & YEHUDA ZISAPEL PR % COLLIERS V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 137 11 2016
Address: 575 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00 )
7 $5,540,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005696-2017 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 137 11 2017

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
005699-2017 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 136 13 2017
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006840-2018 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 137 11 2018

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
006842-2018 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 136 13 2018
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007375-2019 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 137 11 2019

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
007384-2019 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAP V TWP. OF MAHWAH 136 13 2019
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002848-2020 COHEN, JEFFREY & ANGELA V MAHWAH 21.05 30 2020

Address: 9 HELLER CT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 565,500.00
and $565,500.00 ’ $65, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $614,500.00 $0.00 $614,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $1,180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,000.00 $1,180,000.00 $0.00
009124-2020 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAP V TWP. OF MAHWAH 136 13 2020
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009125-2020 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 137 11 2020

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
000739-2021 COHEN, JEFFREY & ANGELA V MAHWAH 21.05 30 2021
Address: 9 HELLER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 565,500.00 )
7 $565,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $614,500.00 $0.00 $614,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $1,180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,000.00 $1,180,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006964-2021 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 137 11 2021

Address: 575 Corporate Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,540,000.00
and $5,540,000.00 ’ $5,540, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,960,000.00 $0.00 $8,960,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,500,000.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
006968-2021 RADBIT COMPUTERS & ZOHAR ZISAPEL V TWP. OF MAHWAH 136 13 2021
Address: 900 Corporate Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,470,000.00 )
7 $2,470,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,607,400.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,077,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,077,400.00 $4,000,000.00 ($77,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001341-2022 COHEN, JEFFREY & ANGELA V MAHWAH 21.05 30 2022
Address: 9 HELLER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 565,500.00 )
and $565,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $614,500.00 $0.00 $384,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,000.00 $950,000.00 ($230,000.00)
000352-2023 COHEN, JEFFREY & ANGELA V MAHWAH 21.05 30 2023
Address: 9 HELLER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 565,500.00 )
7 $565,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $614,500.00 $0.00 $384,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,000.00 $950,000.00 ($230,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 30




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007649-2014 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 23 2014

Address: 239 W Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00
and $380,000.00 ’ $380, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00
007649-2014 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 25 2014
Address: 247 W Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00 )
7 $509,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007649-2014 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 24 2014

Address: 243 W Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00
007649-2014 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 16 2014
Address: Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00 .
7 $569,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $63,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $632,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $632,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009303-2014 SOMIJOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 4 2014

Address: 288 West Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 950,000.00
and $950,000.00 ’ %950, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $1,002,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $1,002,500.00 $0.00
009303-2014 SOMJOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 3 2014
Address: 230 West Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00 .
7 $930,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009317-2014 JOANSOM LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 1 2014

Address: 250 West Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00
and $1,330,000.00 ’ $1,330, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,317,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,647,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,647,500.00 $0.00
007531-2015 JOANSOM, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 1 2015
Address: 250 WEST PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00 )
7 $1,330,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,317,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,647,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,647,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007540-2015 SOMIOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 3 2015

Address: 230 WEST PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00
and $930,000.00 ’ $930, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00
007540-2015 SOMIOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 4 2015
Address: 288 WEST PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 950,000.00 .
7 $950,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $1,002,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $1,002,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007560-2015 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 23 2015

Address: 239 W. PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00
and $380,000.00 ’ $380, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00
007560-2015 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 16 2015
Address: PLEASANT AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00 .
7 $569,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $63,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $632,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $632,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007560-2015 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 25 2015

Address: 247 WEST PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00
and $509,600.00 ’ $209, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00
007560-2015 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 24 2015
Address: 243 W. PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00 .
7 $350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002344-2016  JOANSOM, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 1 2016

Address: 250 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00
and $1,330,000.00 ’ $1,330, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,317,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,647,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,647,500.00 $0.00
002346-2016  SOMJOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 3 2016
Address: 230 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00 .
7 $930,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002346-2016  SOMIJOAN, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR. 87 4 2016

Address: 288 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 847,500.00
and $950,000.00 ’ 847, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $900,000.00 ($102,500.00)
002347-2016 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 25 2016
Address: 247 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00 )
7 $509,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002347-2016  SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 24 2016

Address: 243 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $550,000.00 ($50,000.00)
002347-2016 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 23 2016
Address: 239 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00 )
7 $380,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002347-2016  SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR. 86 16 2016
Address: Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00
and $569,300.00 ’ $269, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $63,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $632,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $632,300.00 $0.00
000209-2017 SOMIOAN LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 87 3 2017
Address: 230 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00 )
7 $930,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000209-2017 SOMIJOAN LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 87 4 2017

Address: 288 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 697,500.00
and $950,000.00 ’ %697, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $750,000.00 ($252,500.00)
000211-2017 JOANSOM, LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 87 1 2017
Address: 250 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00 .
7 $1,330,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,500,000.00 ($147,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002264-2017 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 86 16 2017
Address: Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00
and $569,300.00 ’ $569, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $5,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $575,000.00 ($57,300.00)
002264-2017 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 86 24 2017
Address: 243 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00 )
7 $350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $550,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002264-2017 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 86 23 2017

Address: 239 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00
and $380,000.00 ’ $380, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)
002264-2017 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 86 25 2017
Address: 247 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00 )
7 $509,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003156-2018 SOMIJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 4 2018

Address: 288 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 697,500.00
and $950,000.00 ’ %697, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $750,000.00 ($252,500.00)
003156-2018 SOMIJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 3 2018
Address: 230 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00 .
7 $930,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003159-2018 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 16 2018
Address: Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00
and $569,300.00 ’ $569, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $5,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $575,000.00 ($57,300.00)
003159-2018 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 23 2018
Address: 239 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00 )
7 $380,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003159-2018 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 25 2018

Address: 247 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00
and $509,600.00 ’ $209, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00
003159-2018 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 24 2018
Address: 243 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00 .
7 $350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $550,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004753-2019 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 25 2019

Address: 247 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00
and $509,600.00 ’ $209, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00
004753-2019 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 16 2019
Address: Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00 .
7 $569,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $5,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $575,000.00 ($57,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004753-2019 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 24 2019

Address: 243 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $550,000.00 ($50,000.00)
004753-2019 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 23 2019
Address: 239 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00 )
7 $380,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004760-2019 JOANSOM, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 1 2019

Address: 250 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00
and $1,330,000.00 ’ #1,330, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,500,000.00 ($147,500.00)
004766-2019 SOMIJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 4 2019
Address: 288 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 697,500.00 .
7 $950,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $750,000.00 ($252,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004766-2019 SOMJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 3 2019

Address: 230 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00
and $930,000.00 ’ $930, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00
003361-2020 JOANSOM, LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 1 2020
Address: 250 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,330,000.00 .
7 $1,330,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,317,500.00 $0.00 $2,170,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,647,500.00 $3,500,000.00 ($147,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003364-2020 SOMJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 3 2020

Address: 230 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 930,000.00
and $930,000.00 ’ $930, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00
003364-2020 SOMJOAN LLC V MAYWOOD BOR 87 4 2020
Address: 288 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 697,500.00 .
7 $950,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,500.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,002,500.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,002,500.00 $750,000.00 ($252,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003366-2020 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 24 2020

Address: 243 West Passaic St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $550,000.00 ($50,000.00)
003366-2020 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 23 2020
Address: 239 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 380,000.00 )
7 $380,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $0.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $450,000.00 ($45,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003366-2020 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 25 2020
Address: 247 West Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 509,600.00
and $509,600.00 ’ $209, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $3,001,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,511,200.00 $0.00 $3,511,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,511,200.00 $3,511,200.00 $0.00
003366-2020 SOMMERHALTER, ROY & JOAN V MAYWOOD BOR 86 16 2020
Address: Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 569,300.00 )
7 $569,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $63,000.00 $0.00 $5,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $632,300.00 $0.00 $575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $632,300.00 $575,000.00 ($57,300.00)
Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 20




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004591-2023 ELBE ASSOCIATES V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6203 2 2023
Address: 615 WINTERS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $4,020,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,352,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010202-2022 654 BERGEN BLVD, LLC C/O BARDI V RIDGEFIELD 1308 13 2022
Address: 654 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $326,500.00 $326,500.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $407,400.00 $407,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $733,900.00 $733,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $733,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009466-2023 654 BERGEN BLVD, LLC C/O BARDI V RIDGEFIELD 1308 13 2023
Address: 654 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $341,500.00 $341,500.00 $341,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $327,100.00 $327,100.00 $208,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $668,600.00 $668,600.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $668,600.00 $550,000.00 ($118,600.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003112-2015 RIDGEFIELD PARK LODGING ASSOC., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.02 1.01 2015

Address: 70 CHALLENGER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,535,000.00
and $5,535,000.00 ’ $,535, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,668,600.00 $0.00 $8,668,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,203,600.00 $0.00 $14,203,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,203,600.00 $14,203,600.00 $0.00
007211-2016  VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK V RIDGEFIELD PARK LODGING, LLC 24.02 1.01 2016

Address: 70 Challenger Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 5,535,000.00 .

7 $5,535,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,668,600.00 $0.00 $8,668,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,203,600.00 $0.00 $14,203,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,203,600.00 $14,203,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008173-2020 RIDGEFIELD PARK LODGING, LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.02 1.01 2020
Address: 70 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,457,500.00
and $6,457,500.00 * $6,457, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,963,500.00 $0.00 $18,963,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,421,000.00 $0.00 $25,421,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,421,000.00 $25,421,000.00 $0.00
003398-2021 RIDGEFIELD PARK LODGING, LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.02 1.01 2021
Address: 70 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,457,500.00 )
7 $6,457,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,963,500.00 $0.00 $18,963,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,421,000.00 $0.00 $25,421,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,421,000.00 $25,421,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003283-2022 RIDGEFIELD PARK LODGING, LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.02 1.01 2022
Address: 70 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,457,500.00
and $6,457,500.00 * $6,457, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,199,500.00 $0.00 $12,199,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,657,000.00 $0.00 $18,657,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,657,000.00 $18,657,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000576-2019  KEVIN P BRESLIN FAMILY LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2107 1 2019

Address: 97 Heights Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 860,000.00
and $860,000.00 ’ +860, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,154,600.00 $0.00 $2,054,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,014,600.00 $0.00 $2,914,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,014,600.00 $2,914,600.00 ($100,000.00)
006495-2020  KEVIN P BRESLIN FAMILY LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2107 1 2020
Address: 97 Heights Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 860,000.00 .
7 $860,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,154,600.00 $0.00 $2,154,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,014,600.00 $0.00 $3,014,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,014,600.00 $3,014,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000302-2023 SHONTELL, WILLIAM J & JAYNE J V RIDGEWOOD 2701 22 2023
Address: 265 GARDNER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $513,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $985,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005858-2021 GREENE, ANDREW & KAREN V RIVER VALE 2002 17 2021

Address: 104 COOPERS LANE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 359,000.00
and $359,000.00 ’ $39, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,900.00 $0.00 $716,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,900.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,900.00 $1,075,000.00 ($120,900.00)
001351-2022 GREENE, ANDREW & KAREN V RIVERVALE 2002 17 2022
Address: 104 COOPERS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 359,000.00 .
7 $359,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $836,900.00 $0.00 $791,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($45,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001711-2022 ASGAR,ANDREW A. & DIEDRE A. V RIVERVALE 304 36 2022

Address: 842 LORETTA DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and $420,000.00 ’ $420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $642,600.00 $0.00 $642,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,062,600.00 $0.00 $1,062,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,062,600.00 $1,062,600.00 $0.00
000690-2023 ASGAR,ANDREW A. & DIEDRE A. V RIVERVALE 304 36 2023
Address: 842 LORETTA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00 -
7 $420,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $642,600.00 $0.00 $575,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,062,600.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,062,600.00 $995,000.00 ($67,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000691-2023 GREENE, ANDREW & KAREN V RIVERVALE 2002 17 2023
Address: 104 COOPERS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 359,000.00
and $359,000.00 ’ $39, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $836,900.00 $0.00 $791,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($45,900.00)

Total number of cases for

River Vale Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rockleigh Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004473-2021 MARK COHEN V BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH 201 16 2021

Address: 32 Rockleigh Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 )
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,362,800.00 $800,000.00 ($562,800.00)
005442-2022 MARK COHEN V BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH 201 16 2022
Address: 32 Rockleigh Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 )
e Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,362,800.00 $700,000.00 ($662,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rockleigh Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005871-2023 32 ROCKLEIGH RD LLC V BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH 201 16 2023
Address: 32 Rockleigh Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 )
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,362,800.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,362,800.00 $500,000.00 ($862,800.00)
Total number of cases for Rockleigh Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000438-2021 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK PROP MGMN V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1005 11 2020
Address: 41 Highwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,300.00 $390,300.00 $390,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 | 02" P 9 IFig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00
000439-2021 THE FORGE LAND COMPANY, OWNER AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, 1 1005 10 2020
Address: 85 County Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,700.00 $775,700.00 $775,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $104,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012079-2021 THE FORGE LAND COMPANY, OWNER AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, 1 1005 10 2021
Address: 85 County Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,700.00 $775,700.00 $775,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $104,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $0.00
012081-2021  VALLEY NATIONAL BANK PROP MGMN V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1005 11 2021
Address: 41 Highwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,300.00 $390,300.00 $390,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001520-2022 ROY, PINAKI & KAREN LOUISE V TENAFLY 2502 6 2022
Address: 199 HIGHWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $716,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,298,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010039-2022  VALLEY NATIONAL BANK PROP MGMN V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1005 11 2022
Address: 41 Highwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,300.00 $390,300.00 $390,300.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010115-2022 THE FORGE LAND COMPANY, OWNER AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, 1 1005 10 2022

Address: 85 County Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,700.00 $775,700.00 $775,700.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $104,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $0.00
000270-2023 ROY, PINAKI & KAREN LOUISE V TENAFLY 2502 6 2023
Address: 199 HIGHWOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $716,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,298,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,015,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009157-2023 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK PROP MGMN V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1005 11 2023
Address: 41 Highwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $390,300.00 $390,300.00 $390,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 | 02" P 9 IFig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00
009158-2023 THE FORGE LAND COMPANY, OWNER AND/OR VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, 1 1005 10 2023
Address: 85 County Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $775,700.00 $775,700.00 $709,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $40,700.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $880,000.00 $880,000.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $880,000.00 $750,000.00 ($130,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009617-2023 D & C CHEVROLET CO V Tenafly Boro 1701 16 2023
Address: COUNTY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $706,200.00 $706,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,900.00 $10,900.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $717,100.00 $717,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003743-2023 SADAQAH, ISAAC & SAKERM HEBBA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 401 2.21 2023
Address: 30 WOODMERE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $406,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,097,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,503,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,503,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006007-2023 PENTAK MANAGEMENT CORP V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 1301 1.04 2023
Address: 5 PARK WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,485,000.00 )
an $4,485,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,515,000.00 $0.00 $2,015,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008969-2023 PURWAR, SACHIN & VANESSA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 207 27 2023
Address: 39 Brook Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $354,200.00 $354,200.00 $391,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,128,400.00 $1,128,400.00 $991,200.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,482,600.00 $1,482,600.00 $1,382,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,482,600.00 $1,382,600.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000032-2024 Borough of Waldwick V John Dewitt 1 36 2023
Address: 2 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 279,800.00
and $279,800.00 ’ %279, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,000.00 $0.00 $141,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $466,800.00 $0.00 $421,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $466,800.00 $421,000.00 ($45,800.00)

Total number of cases for =~ Waldwick Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008526-2013 THE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC C/O VAP V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2013
Address: Main Ave Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,562,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,572,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,572,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010983-2014 THE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC C/O VAP V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2014
Address: MAIN AVENUE REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004222-2015 THE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2015
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,582,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005888-2016  THE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2016
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006374-2017 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2017
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,582,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006380-2017 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.01 2017
Address: 551 Main Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,098,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006964-2018 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2018
Address: 551 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,098,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007016-2018 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2018
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007079-2018 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2018
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002480-2019 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2019
Address: 551 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,098,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

Municipality: Wallington Borough

3/11/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002816-2019 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2019
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005510-2019 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2019
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001268-2020 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2020
Address: 551 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,098,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001287-2020 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2020
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008495-2020 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2020
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,582,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006277-2021 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2021
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006380-2021 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2021

Address: 551 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,098,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006595-2021 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2021
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004796-2022 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2022
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,582,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004802-2022 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2022
Address: 551 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,098,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

Municipality: Wallington Borough

3/11/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004854-2022 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2022
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006055-2023 NEW WALLINGTON HOME LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.02 2023
Address: Main Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,582,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Wallington Borough

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006058-2023 WALLINGTON IND. DEVELOPMENT 2 ASSOC., LP V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 4.01 2023
Address: 450 MAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,372,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,975,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,347,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006059-2023 MORNINGSIDE AT WALLINGTON LLC V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 71 35.01 2023
Address: 551 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,098,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 24



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005335-2018 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2018

Address: 300 Tice Boulevard

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00
and. $9,500,000.00 $ 39,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,563,900.00 $0.00 $27,548,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $40,063,900.00 $0.00 $37,048,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,063,900.00 $37,048,900.00 ($3,015,000.00)
007596-2019 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2019
Address: 300 Tice Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00 .
an $9,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,563,900.00 $0.00 $27,572,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $40,063,900.00 $0.00 $37,072,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,063,900.00 $37,072,000.00 ($2,991,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004969-2020 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2020

Address: 300 Tice Boulevard

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00
and $9,500,000.00 * #9,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,659,500.00 $0.00 $29,684,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,159,500.00 $0.00 $39,184,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,159,500.00 $39,184,700.00 ($2,974,800.00)
004199-2021 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2021
Address: 300 Tice Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00 .
7 $9,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,659,500.00 $0.00 $29,805,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $42,159,500.00 $0.00 $39,305,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,159,500.00 $39,305,600.00 ($2,853,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005222-2022 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2022
Address: 300 Tice Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00
and $9,500,000.00 * #9,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,022,500.00 $0.00 $28,167,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $40,522,500.00 $0.00 $37,667,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,522,500.00 $37,667,300.00 ($2,855,200.00)
006374-2022 VOLKOV, ANATOLY & LARISA V WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO 1704 13 2022
Address: 28 OAKWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $358,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,246,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,604,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,604,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004481-2023 HUDSON-TICE LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 301 3.03 2023
Address: 300 Tice Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,500,000.00
and $9,500,000.00 * #9,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,826,500.00 $0.00 $29,939,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,326,500.00 $0.00 $39,439,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,326,500.00 $39,439,800.00 ($2,886,700.00)
006152-2023 VOLKOV, ANATOLY & LARISA V WOODCLIFF LAKE BORO 1704 13 2023
Address: 28 OAKWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $384,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,694,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,694,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Woodcliff Lake Bor 8




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006374-2015 JAMES L. BUTTON, SANDRA BUTTON AND VANENBURG, I AND S V WYCKC 284 2 2015
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $578,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005178-2016 BUTTON, JAMES & SANDRA AND VANENBURG, I&S V WYCKOFF TWP. 284 2 2016
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $578,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004202-2017 BUTTON, JAMES & SANDRA AND VANENBURG, I&S V WYCKOFF TWP. 284 2 2017
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $578,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002582-2018 JAMES L. BUTTON, SANDRA BUTTON AND VANENBURG, I AND S V WYCK( 284 2 2018
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $578,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002274-2019 JAMES L. BUTTON, SANDRA BUTTON AND VANENBURG, I AND S V WYCKC( 284 2 2019

Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $578,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013306-2019 GARNER, RONALD V WYCKOFF 449 1.02 cl79 2019
Address: 179 Brewster Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $284,600.00 $284,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $784,600.00 $784,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $784,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003588-2020 JAMES L. BUTTON, SANDRA BUTTON AND VANENBURG, I AND S V WYCKC 284 2 2020
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $578,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001519-2021 BUTTON, JAMES L&SANDRA&VANENBURG,I&S V WYCKOFF 284 2 2021
Address: 567 Wyckoff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $578,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $772,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,351,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,351,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Wyckoff Township 8




Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

Tax Court of New Jersey 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010289-2023 TEAM CAMPUS SENIOR LUXURY APTS LLC V BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP 58 37 2022
Address: RT 130 & HIGHBRIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - o
Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $11,446,900.00 $10,968,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,446,900.00 $10,968,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 7 7 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Park Twp

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000425-2023 TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK V BLUEWAY REALTY LLC 1202.07 7 2023
Address: 4307 S Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $420,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $936,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,356,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,356,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Park Twp 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007770-2019 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2019

Address: 401 ROUTE 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00
and $7,848,400.00 ’ +7,848, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,151,600.00 $0.00 $8,151,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $16,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00 $0.00
004179-2020 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2020
Address: 401 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00 )
7 $7,848,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,162,600.00 $0.00 $8,162,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,011,000.00 $0.00 $16,011,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,011,000.00 $16,011,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008805-2020 224 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 42 2020
Address: 224 W Route 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00
and $1,064,800.00 ’ $1,064, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $8,254,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,319,600.00 $0.00 $9,319,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,319,600.00 $9,319,600.00 $0.00
008808-2020 228 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 43 2020
Address: 228 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00 )
7 $1,243,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,936,600.00 $0.00 $7,936,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,179,600.00 $0.00 $9,179,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,179,600.00 $9,179,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008812-2020 232 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 44 2020

Address: 232 Strawbridge Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00
and $1,252,900.00 ’ $1,252, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,683,200.00 $0.00 $6,683,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,683,200.00 $6,683,200.00 $0.00
004059-2021 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2021
Address: 401 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00 )
7 $7,848,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,162,600.00 $0.00 $6,851,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,011,000.00 $0.00 $14,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,011,000.00 $14,700,000.00 ($1,311,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006355-2021 224 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 42 2021
Address: 224 W Route 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00
and $1,064,800.00 ’ $1,064, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $7,568,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,319,600.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,319,600.00 $8,600,000.00 ($719,600.00)
006368-2021 232 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 44 2021
Address: 232 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00 )
7 $1,252,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,683,200.00 $0.00 $6,649,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,683,200.00 $6,649,600.00 ($33,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006379-2021 228 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTON PROPERTY GROUP V M 3401 43 2021
Address: 228 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00
and $1,243,000.00 ’ 51,243, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $7,390,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,254,600.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,254,600.00 $8,600,000.00 ($654,600.00)
002157-2022 224 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP V Mi 3401 42 2022
Address: 224 W. Route 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,064,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002161-2022 228 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP V Mi 3401 43 2022
Address: 228 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,243,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002166-2022 232 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP V Mi 3401 44 2022
Address: 232 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,252,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003228-2022 224 STRWBRDG ASSOC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 3401 42 2022
Address: 224 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00
and $1,064,800.00 ’ $1,064, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $7,568,900.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($685,900.00)
003228-2022 224 STRWBRDG ASSOC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 3401 42 2022
Address: 224 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00 )
7 $1,064,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $7,568,900.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($685,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003230-2022 228 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNSt 3401 43 2022
Address: 228 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00
and $1,243,000.00 ’ 51,243, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $7,390,700.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($620,900.00)
003230-2022 228 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 43 2022
Address: 228 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00 )
7 $1,243,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $7,390,700.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($620,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003234-2022 232 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 44 2022
Address: 232 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00
and $1,252,900.00 ’ $1,252, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $6,649,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00
003234-2022 232 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS} 3401 44 2022
Address: 232 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00 )
7 $1,252,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $6,649,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005334-2022 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2022
Address: 401 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00
and $7,848,400.00 ’ +7,848, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,162,600.00 $0.00 $6,351,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,011,000.00 $0.00 $14,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,011,000.00 $14,200,000.00 ($1,811,000.00)
003604-2023 224 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 42 2023
Address: 224 W Route 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,064,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003781-2023 228 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 43 2023
Address: 228 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,243,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003785-2023 232 STRAWBRIDGE ASSOCIATE LLC C/O KEYSTONE PROPERTY GROUP LP 3401 44 2023
Address: 232 Strawbridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,252,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004772-2023 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2023
Address: 401 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00
and $7,848,400.00 ’ +7,848, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,162,600.00 $0.00 $5,151,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,011,000.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,011,000.00 $13,000,000.00 ($3,011,000.00)
004998-2023 224 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 42 2023
Address: 224 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00 )
7 $1,064,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $7,268,900.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $8,300,000.00 ($985,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004998-2023 224 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 42 2023

Address: 224 WEST ROUTE 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,064,800.00

and $1,064,800.00 ’ $1,064, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $8,254,800.00 $0.00 $7,268,900.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,285,900.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,285,900.00 $8,300,000.00 ($985,900.00)
005003-2023 228 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNSt 3401 43 2023
Address: 228 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00 )
7 $1,243,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $7,090,700.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $8,300,000.00 ($920,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005003-2023 228 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 43 2023

Address: 228 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,243,000.00

and $1,243,000.00 ¢ 51,243, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $8,011,600.00 $0.00 $7,090,700.00
Exemption: $33,700.00 $0.00 $33,700.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,220,900.00 $0.00 $8,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,220,900.00 $8,300,000.00 ($920,900.00)
005014-2023 232 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNSt 3401 44 2023
Address: 232 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00 )
7 $1,252,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $6,649,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005014-2023 232 STRWBRDG ASSOC LLC C/O KEYSTN GP LP V MOORESTOWN TOWNS! 3401 44 2023
Address: 232 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,252,900.00
and $1,252,900.00 ’ $1,252, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $5,430,300.00 $0.00 $5,430,300.00
Exemption: $33,600.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,649,600.00 $0.00 $6,649,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,649,600.00 $6,649,600.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 23




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001477-2018 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100 25 2018

Address: 16000-18000 Commerce Pky

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,348,800.00
and $1,348,800.00 ’ $1,348, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,822,600.00 $0.00 $2,155,600.00
Exemption: $104,400.00 $0.00 $104,400.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,067,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,067,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($667,000.00)
000683-2019 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100 25 2019

Address: 16000-18000 Commerce Pky

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,348,800.00 )

an $1,348,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,822,600.00 $0.00 $2,155,600.00
Exemption: $104,400.00 $0.00 $104,400.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,067,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,067,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($667,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000683-2019 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100 25 2019

Address: 16000-18000 Commerce Pky

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,348,800.00
and $1,348,800.00 ’ $1,348, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,822,600.00 $0.00 $2,155,600.00
Exemption: $104,400.00 $0.00 $104,400.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,067,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,067,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($667,000.00)
000144-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100 25 2020

Address: 16000-18000 Commerce Pky

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,348,800.00 )

an $1,348,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,822,600.00 $0.00 $2,822,600.00
Exemption: $104,400.00 $0.00 $104,400.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,067,000.00 $0.00 $4,067,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,067,000.00 $4,067,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000144-2020 LSOP 3 NJ 4, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1100 25 2020

Address: 16000-18000 Commerce Pky

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,348,800.00
and $1,348,800.00 ’ $1,348, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,822,600.00 $0.00 $2,822,600.00
Exemption: $104,400.00 $0.00 $104,400.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,067,000.00 $0.00 $4,067,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,067,000.00 $4,067,000.00 $0.00
000267-2024 FELLOWSHIP RD LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1204 4.01 2024
Address: 530-534 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,745,000.00 )
7 $1,745,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,905,000.00 $0.00 $5,905,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,650,000.00 $0.00 $7,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,650,000.00 $7,650,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 4



County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008644-2023 N & H REALTY ONE, LLC V CAMDEN CITY 125 59 2023
Address: 114-122 NO BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $199,900.00 $199,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $397,500.00 $397,500.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $597,400.00 $597,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $597,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Camden City



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000420-2024 3 ECCH OWNER LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 68.01 1 2024
Address: 3 Executive Campus
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00
and $2,000,000.00 * $2,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,185,000.00 $0.00 $14,185,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,185,000.00 $0.00 $16,185,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,185,000.00 $16,185,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Woodlynne Borough

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008319-2023 ANTHONY MIRMANESH & DEBORAH L. MIRMANESH V WOODLYNNE 805 11 2023
Address: 600 Crescent Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $94,300.00 $94,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $94,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Woodlynne Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003327-2016 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2016

Address: 709 Ninth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,100,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003327-2016 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2016
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $640,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003851-2016 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2016

Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,500,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004404-2017 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2017
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,100,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004404-2017 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2017
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $640,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004411-2017 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2017
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000811-2018 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2018
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,500,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000842-2018 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2018
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $640,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000842-2018 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2018
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001200-2019 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2019
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $640,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001200-2019 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2019
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002664-2019 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2019
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002126-2020 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2020
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002126-2020 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2020
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $640,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002151-2020 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2020
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,500,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003526-2021 OCEANFRONT MOTEL, INC. V OCEAN CITY 1401 3 2021
Address: 1417 Ocean Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003542-2021 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2021
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003542-2021 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2021
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $640,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005017-2022 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2022
Address: 709 Ninth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005017-2022 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 8 2022
Address: 828-30 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $640,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $236,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $876,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $876,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004644-2023 CORAL SANDS MOTEL, L.L.C. V OCEAN CITY 803 9 2023
Address: 709 Ninth St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ocean City 14




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001677-2023 COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK, NA #TDE0113 V CITY OF WILDWOOD 37 1 2023
Address: 340 W Rio Grande Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,250,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001677-2023 COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK, NA #TDE0113 V CITY OF WILDWOOD 28 14 2023
Address: 5001 Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $506,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $506,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006535-2023 PARK BLVD CVS INC. C/O CVS PHARMACIES #02354 (TENANT TAXPAYER) 20 24.02 2023
Address: 5101 Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $825,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $113,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $938,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $938,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006535-2023  PARK BLVD CVS INC. C/O CVS PHARMACIES #02354 (TENANT TAXPAYER) 20 24.01 2023
Address: 5100 Park Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,800,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $585,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,385,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,385,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Wildwood City 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 2 2022
Address: 2993 Dividing Creek Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $34,900.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $34,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 3 2022
Address: 2995 Dividing Creek Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 5 2022
Address: 2999 Dividing Creek Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $72,800.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 8 2022
Address: 1806 Buckshutem Rd W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $34,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $34,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 1X 2022
Address: 47 Warbird Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 1 2022
Address: 47 Warbird Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,078,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,078,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,078,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  udgmentsIssued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004468-2022 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 9 2022
Address: 1808 Buckshutem Rd W

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $72,800.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007681-2022 NIMP DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 6 2022
Address: 1802 BUCKSHUTEM RD W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 113,700.00 0.00 . .
7 $113,700.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $113,700.00 $113,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $113,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007205-2023 NJMP DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 6 2023
Address: 1802 Buckshutem Road W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,700.00 $0.00 $113,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $113,700.00 $0.00 $113,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $113,700.00 $113,700.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Millville City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007742-2023 LEADERS OF TOMORROW EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY, INC. V CITY OF VI 3102 3 2023
Address: 1011 E Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $33,500.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $33,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,500.00 $0.00 ($33,500.00)
007742-2023 LEADERS OF TOMORROW EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY, INC. V CITY OF VI 3102 3 2023
Address: 1011 E Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $33,500.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $33,500.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $33,500.00 $33,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,500.00 $0.00 ($33,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007742-2023 LEADERS OF TOMORROW EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY, INC. V CITY OF VI 3102 4 2023
Address: 1019 E Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $47,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,958,800.00 $952,600.00 $952,600.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,006,200.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000,000.00)
007742-2023 LEADERS OF TOMORROW EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY, INC. V CITY OF VI 3102 4 2023
Address: 1019 E Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,400.00 $47,400.00 $47,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,958,800.00 $952,600.00 $952,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,006,200.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000,000.00)
Total number of cases for Vineland City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002332-2023 KARANTONIS REALTY, LLC V BELLEVILLE 8802 3 2023
Address: 321-333 CORTLANDT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 876,400.00
and $876,400.00 ’ %876, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,726,400.00 $0.00 $1,543,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,602,800.00 $0.00 $2,420,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,602,800.00 $2,420,000.00 ($182,800.00)
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009371-2020 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 2020

Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,894,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $28,759,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,653,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,653,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009371-2020 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 C2X 2020
Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,586,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,586,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009371-2020 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 CiX 2020
Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,586,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,586,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,586,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012951-2020 CAPPABIANCA, VINCENT S. & REBE V BLOOMFIELD TWP 547 10 2020
Address: 37 FOREST DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,500.00 $165,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $277,000.00 $277,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $442,500.00 $442,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $442,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004031-2021 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 CiX 2021

Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004031-2021 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 2021
Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $6,894,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,894,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,894,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004031-2021 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 C2X 2021

Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $23,996,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010202-2021 CAPPABIANCA, VINCENT S. & REBE V BLOOMFIELD TWP 547 10 2021
Address: 37 FOREST DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,500.00 $165,500.00 $0.00 ) )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $279,900.00 $279,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $445,400.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001043-2022 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 C2X 2022

Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $23,966,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $23,966,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $23,966,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001043-2022 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 CiX 2022
Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $23,966,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $23,966,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $23,966,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001043-2022 AR NORTH DEVELOPERS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 64 1 2022

Address: 192-208 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,894,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,894,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,894,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006319-2022 BROAD STREET MEDICAL CTR.,LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP 513 29 2022
Address: 194 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $471,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,060,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,532,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,532,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006163-2023 BROAD STREET MEDICAL CTR.,LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP 513 29 2023
Address: 194 BROAD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $471,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,060,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,532,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,532,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007503-2023  KUSNETZ, SHELLEY AND DELIS, CHRIS V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1176 12 2023
Address: 47 Claremont Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $178,400.00 $178,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $418,800.00 $418,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $418,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007920-2023 CAPPABIANCA, VINCENT S. & REBECCA V BLOOMFIELD TWP 547 10 2023
Address: 37 FOREST DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,500.00 $165,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $279,900.00 $279,900.00 $0.00 i P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $445,400.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $445,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006975-2022 SPRING-GROVE REALTY LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 131 1 2022

Address: 210 Springdale Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $114,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,256,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006984-2022 EOA 8 PROPERTIES 1V LP V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 590 30 2022
Address: 546-554 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $312,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $859,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007043-2022 PL ACQUISITION FIVE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 80 1.01 2022

Address: 52-64 Fourth Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $118,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,563,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,681,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,681,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007043-2022 PL ACQUISITION FIVE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 80 1 2022
Address: 15 Whitney Place Lot
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $165,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $177,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007354-2022  ATLANTIS INDUSTRIES, V EAST ORANGE CITY 350 28 2022

Address: 218 No. Walnut St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $520,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,205,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,725,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,725,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009714-2022 NO. CLINTON ESSO INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY 74 1 2022
Address: 30 PARK AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $501,500.00 $501,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $651,500.00 $651,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $651,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000953-2023 SPRING-GROVE REALTY LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 131 1 2023

Address: 210 Springdale Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $114,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,256,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,371,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000964-2023 PL ACQUISITION 3-1 LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 360 12 2023
Address: 130 No Walnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $546,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,627,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,173,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001123-2023 EOA 8 PROPERTIES 1V LP V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 590 30 2023

Address: 546-554 Prospect St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $312,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $859,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004164-2023 PL ACQUISITION FIVE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 721 4 2023
Address: 207 So Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $385,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,895,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,280,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,280,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006498-2023 EAST ORANGE 36 LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 482 8 2023
Address: 189-191 Elmwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $312,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $854,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,166,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,166,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008651-2023 RAMNANAN, OWTAR & ADMARRIE C. H/W V EAST ORANGE CITY 544 2 2023
Address: 524 WILLIAM ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $136,800.00 $136,800.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $349,300.00 $349,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $486,100.00 $486,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $486,100.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 11




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010015-2021 FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 15 2021
Address: 135-137 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,300.00 $320,300.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,300.00 $171,300.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $491,600.00 $491,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $491,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010016-2021 FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 17 2021
Address: 133 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $142,900.00 $142,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $259,800.00 $259,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $259,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010017-2021 FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 18 2021
Address: 131 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,600.00 $180,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008515-2022  FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 15 2022
Address: 135-137 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,300.00 $320,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $171,300.00 $171,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $491,600.00 $491,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $491,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008516-2022 FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 17 2022
Address: 133 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $142,900.00 $142,900.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $259,800.00 $259,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $259,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008517-2022 FOH FAIRFIELD LIMITED, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 18 2022
Address: 131 FAIRFIELD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,600.00 $180,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,100.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011680-2020 EOM ELLIS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 205 28 2020
Address: 11 Ellis Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 19,200.00 0.00
and $19,200.00 *9, ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $202,200.00 $202,200.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010002-2021 EOM ELLIS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 205 28 2021
Address: 11 Ellis Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 19,200.00 0.00 . )
7 $19,200.00 i ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $202,200.00 $202,200.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $221,400.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $221,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 2




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006283-2019 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS III, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 65 2019
Address: 104 Dorsa Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $566,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $516,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,082,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,082,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008970-2020 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS III, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 65 2020
Address: 104 Dorsa Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $309,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,148,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,148,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007452-2021 COMMERCE PARK INVESTORS III, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 65 2021
Address: 104 Dorsa Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $309,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,148,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,148,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007977-2021 COHEN, JOSHUA & JACLYN V LIVINGSTON TWP 800 12 2021
Address: 27 STONEWALL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $457,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $829,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,286,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,286,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000982-2022 ROSS, NEIL E & DEBORAH A V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 801 32 2022
Address: 30 FAWN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $483,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,389,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,872,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,872,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003129-2022 MATTRESS FIRM, TENANT IN PARCEL OWNED BY EDGLADSTONE, LP V TC 5901 5 2022
Address: 455 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 672,000.00 )
7 $672,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $1,030,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $1,702,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $1,702,200.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004978-2023 348 E CEDAR LLC V LIVINGSTON 7300 5.01 2023
Address: 348 East Cedar Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,965,900.00
and. $4,965,900.00 $ $4,965, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $34,210,900.00 $0.00 $29,034,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $39,176,800.00 $0.00 $34,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,176,800.00 $34,000,000.00 ($5,176,800.00)
005299-2023 MATTRESS FIRM, TENANT IN PARCEL OWNED BY EDGLADSTONE, LP V TC 5901 5 2023
Address: 455 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 672,000.00 )
7 $672,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,030,200.00 $0.00 $928,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,702,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,702,200.00 $1,600,000.00 ($102,200.00)

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

005862-2023  LIVINGSTON MALL REALTY HOLDING LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 6002 1
Address: 112 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

2023

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $100,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $100,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006123-2023 SPECTRUM 360 V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 3.01 2023
Address: 630 Route 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,904,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,802,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,706,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,706,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006123-2023 SPECTRUM 360 V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 3.01 2023
Address: 630 Route 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,904,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,802,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,706,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,706,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000458-2024 348 E CEDAR LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7300 5.01 2024
Address: 348 E Cedar St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,965,900.00 )
7 $4,965,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $23,034,100.00 $0.00 $23,034,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,000,000.00 $0.00 $28,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,000,000.00 $28,000,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 11



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007960-2017 WENDEL, FAYE F V MILLBURN TWP. 3204 5 2017
Address: 33 QUAKER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $817,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012957-2017 KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN TWP 3006 13 2017
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,066,800.00 $1,066,800.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,410,100.00 $2,410,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,476,900.00 $3,476,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,476,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001202-2018 MILLED FAMILY LP V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2018

Address: 215 Millburn Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00
and $1,082,400.00 ’ +1,082, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)
001355-2018 KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2018
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,066,800.00 .
7 $1,066,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,410,100.00 $0.00 $2,133,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,476,900.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,476,900.00 $3,200,000.00 ($276,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005196-2018 WENDEL, FAYE F V MILLBURN TWP. 3204 5 2018

Address: 33 QUAKER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,400.00
and $817,400.00 ’ %817, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,900.00 $0.00 $232,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($118,300.00)
006321-2018 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2018
Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 .
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,350,700.00 $0.00 $1,281,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,169,700.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,169,700.00 $2,100,000.00 ($69,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006432-2018 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2018

Address: 680 Morris Turnpike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $730,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000989-2019  MILLED FAMILY LP V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2019
Address: 215 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00 .
7 $1,082,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001171-2019 TILLYER, RICHARD & MORRIS, SANDRA V MILLBURN 3201 13 2019

Address: 62 SLAYTON DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,600.00
and $825,600.00 ’ %825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,561,600.00 $0.00 $1,474,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,387,200.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,387,200.00 $2,300,000.00 ($87,200.00)
003701-2019 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2019
Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 .
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,350,700.00 $0.00 $1,231,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,169,700.00 $0.00 $2,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,169,700.00 $2,050,000.00 ($119,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003800-2019 WENDEL, FAYE F V MILLBURN TWP. 3204 5 2019

Address: 33 QUAKER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,400.00
and $817,400.00 ’ %817, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,900.00 $0.00 $232,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($118,300.00)
006240-2019 PENUBARTHI, CHAITANYA/KOTTIDI,DEEPA V MILLBURN TWP 4701 4 2019
Address: 487 LONG HILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 747,100.00 .
7 $747,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,585,700.00 $0.00 $1,519,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,332,800.00 $0.00 $2,266,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,332,800.00 $2,266,800.00 ($66,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006348-2019 BASILE, JOHN & DONNA V MILBURN 3606 33 2019
Address: 184 White Oak Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $647,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006616-2019 HABER, MARK & MINDY V MILLBURN 3704 32 2019
Address: 248 Long Hill Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,000.00 )
7 $818,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,637,300.00 $0.00 $1,507,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,455,300.00 $0.00 $2,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,455,300.00 $2,325,000.00 ($130,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006621-2019 KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2019
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,066,800.00
and $1,066,800.00 ’ $1,066, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,410,100.00 $0.00 $1,993,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,476,900.00 $0.00 $3,060,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,476,900.00 $3,060,000.00 ($416,900.00)
006659-2019  SINGER, JASON & SARA V MILLBURN 3104 5 2019
Address: 177 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,170,800.00 )
7 $1,170,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,200.00 $0.00 $1,575,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,796,000.00 $0.00 $2,746,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,796,000.00 $2,746,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006770-2019 CHEN, DONGHUI & YANG, JIHONG V MILLBURN TWP 3704 7 2019

Address: 294 LONG HILL DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,500.00
and $817,500.00 ’ %817, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $870,700.00 $0.00 $870,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,688,200.00 $0.00 $1,688,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,688,200.00 $1,688,200.00 $0.00
001178-2020 FELDMAN, SAMUEL & RUSSETT P. V MILLBURN 4704 14 2020
Address: 16 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 796,200.00 )
7 $796,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $493,800.00 $0.00 $378,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,000.00 $1,175,000.00 ($115,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001181-2020 GUAN, MEI & JIANG, JUN V MILLBURN 1903 24 2020

Address: 304 LUPINE WAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,900.00
and $854,900.00 ’ %84, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $345,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($49,900.00)
001261-2020 TILLYER, RICHARD & MORRIS, SANDRA V MILLBURN 3201 13 2020
Address: 62 SLAYTON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,600.00 .
7 $825,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,561,600.00 $0.00 $1,499,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,387,200.00 $0.00 $2,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,387,200.00 $2,325,000.00 ($62,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001461-2020 REKHI, KARAN & BURMAN, SALONI V MILLBURN 3803 22 2020

Address: 215 PARSONAGE HILL ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 676,200.00
and $676,200.00 ’ %676, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $685,500.00 $0.00 $573,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,361,700.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,361,700.00 $1,250,000.00 ($111,700.00)
002135-2020 MILLED FAMILY LP V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2020
Address: 215 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00 .
7 $1,082,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002210-2020 BASILE, JOHN & DONNA V MILBURN 3606 33 2020
Address: 184 White Oak Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $647,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003488-2020 HABER, MARK & MINDY V MILLBURN 3704 32 2020
Address: 248 Long Hill Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,000.00 )
7 $818,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,637,300.00 $0.00 $1,507,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,455,300.00 $0.00 $2,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,455,300.00 $2,325,000.00 ($130,300.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004331-2020 KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2020
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,066,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,993,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005214-2020 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2020
Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 )
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,181,000.00 $0.00 $1,181,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005285-2020 WENDEL, FAYE F V MILLBURN TWP. 3204 5 2020
Address: 33 QUAKER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,400.00
and $817,400.00 ’ %817, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,900.00 $0.00 $232,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($118,300.00)
005929-2020 SINGER, JASON & SARA V MILLBURN 3104 5 2020
Address: 177 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,170,800.00 )
7 $1,170,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,796,000.00 $0.00 $2,771,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,796,000.00 $2,771,000.00 ($25,000.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006248-2020 COHN, JEFFREY S & LYNN O V MILLBURN TWP 4304 19 2020
Address: 8 KEAN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $746,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $758,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,504,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,504,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007227-2020 OUYANG, VIVIAN Y. & WANG, JIANGPENG V MILLBURN TWP 4502 28 2020
Address: 95 LAWRENCE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $795,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008179-2020 CHEN, DONGHUI & YANG, JIHONG V MILLBURN TWP 3704 7 2020

Address: 294 LONG HILL DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,500.00
and $817,500.00 ’ %817, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $870,700.00 $0.00 $842,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,688,200.00 $0.00 $1,660,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,688,200.00 $1,660,000.00 ($28,200.00)
002225-2021 BASILE, JOHN & DONNA V MILLBURN 3606 33 2021
Address: 184 White Oak Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $647,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003166-2021 FELDMAN, SAMUEL & RUSSETT P. V MILLBURN 4704 14 2021

Address: 16 HOLLY DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 796,200.00
and $796,200.00 ’ 5796, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $493,800.00 $0.00 $403,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($90,000.00)
003175-2021  GUAN, MEI & JIANG, JUN V MILLBURN 1903 24 2021
Address: 304 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,900.00 )
7 $854,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $370,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,900.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,900.00 $1,225,000.00 ($24,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003392-2021 REISLER, CHARLES J III & M J TAYLOR V MILLBURN 1604 37 2021

Address: 27 THE CRESCENT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 816,600.00
and $816,600.00 ’ %816, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,100.00 $0.00 $258,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,700.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,700.00 $1,075,000.00 ($64,700.00)
003395-2021 SCHAFFER, CONNIE A V MILLBURN 4901 14 2021
Address: 51 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $758,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,181,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,181,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003444-2021 MILLED FAMILY LP V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2021

Address: 215 Millburn Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00
and $1,082,400.00 ’ +1,082, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)
004357-2021 TILLYER, RICHARD & MORRIS, SANDRA V MILLBURN 3201 13 2021
Address: 62 SLAYTON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,600.00 .
7 $825,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,561,600.00 $0.00 $1,561,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,387,200.00 $0.00 $2,387,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,387,200.00 $2,387,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004405-2021 SEDGWICK,ROBERT (TR)/TORELLL,H (TR) V MILLBURN 1501 10 2021

Address: 24 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,070,800.00
and $1,070,800.00 ’ $1,070, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,300.00 $0.00 $702,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,967,100.00 $0.00 $1,773,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,967,100.00 $1,773,500.00 ($193,600.00)
006547-2021 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2021
Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00 .
7 $819,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,181,000.00 $0.00 $1,106,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,925,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007207-2021 SINGER, JASON & SARA V MILLBURN 3104 5 2021

Address: 177 Highland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,170,800.00
and $1,170,800.00 ’ $1,170, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,625,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,796,000.00 $0.00 $2,771,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,796,000.00 $2,771,000.00 ($25,000.00)
007215-2021 KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2021
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,066,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,993,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,060,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007218-2021 HABER, MARK & MINDY V MILLBURN 3704 32 2021

Address: 248 Long Hill Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,000.00
and $818,000.00 ’ %818, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,637,300.00 $0.00 $1,532,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,455,300.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,455,300.00 $2,350,000.00 ($105,300.00)
007760-2021 WENDEL, FAYE F V MILLBURN TWP. 3204 5 2021
Address: 33 QUAKER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 817,400.00 )
7 $817,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,900.00 $0.00 $232,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($118,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001632-2022 REISLER, CHARLES J III & M J TAYLOR V MILLBURN 1604 37 2022

Address: 27 THE CRESCENT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 816,600.00
and $816,600.00 ’ %816, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,100.00 $0.00 $258,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,700.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,700.00 $1,075,000.00 ($64,700.00)
001633-2022 GUAN, MEI & JIANG, JUN V MILLBURN 1903 24 2022
Address: 304 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,900.00 .
7 $854,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $370,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,900.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,900.00 $1,225,000.00 ($24,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002015-2022 FELDMAN, SAMUEL & RUSSETT P. V MILLBURN 4704 14 2022

Address: 16 HOLLY DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 796,200.00
and $796,200.00 ’ 579, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $493,800.00 $0.00 $428,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,000.00 $1,225,000.00 ($65,000.00)
002019-2022 SCHAFFER, CONNIE AV MILLBURN 4901 14 2022
Address: 51 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $758,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,181,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,181,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002041-2022 SEDGWICK,ROBERT (TR)/TORELLLH (TR) V MILLBURN 1501 10 2022

Address: 24 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,070,800.00
and $1,070,800.00 ’ $1,070, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,300.00 $0.00 $702,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,967,100.00 $0.00 $1,773,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,967,100.00 $1,773,500.00 ($193,600.00)
002436-2022 BASILE, JOHN & DONNA V MILLBURN 3606 33 2022
Address: 184 White Oak Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $647,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003602-2022 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2022

Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00
and $819,000.00 ’ %819, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,181,000.00 $0.00 $1,131,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($50,000.00)
004382-2022 ARORA, RAJA V MILLBURN 5004 11 2022
Address: 263 LONG HILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $816,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $517,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,333,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,333,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005143-2022 HABER, MARK & MINDY V MILLBURN 3704 32 2022

Address: 248 Long Hill Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,000.00
and $818,000.00 ’ %818, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,637,300.00 $0.00 $1,557,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,455,300.00 $0.00 $2,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,455,300.00 $2,375,000.00 ($80,300.00)
005146-2022  KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2022
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,066,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,993,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,060,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005153-2022 SINGER, JASON & SARA V MILLBURN 3104 5 2022
Address: 177 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,170,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,625,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,796,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,796,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005584-2022 215 MILLBURN FIDELCO LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2022
Address: 215-219 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00 )
7 $1,082,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006348-2022 CHOI, WAI CHUNG & CHAN, BELINDA C V MILLBURN TWP 3802 13 2022
Address: 350 LONG HILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $736,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $602,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000256-2023 215 MILLBURN FIDELCO LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2023
Address: 215-219 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,082,400.00 )
7 $1,082,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $2,575,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $2,575,000.00 ($50,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000775-2023 GUAN, MEI & JIANG, JUN V MILLBURN 1903 24 2023

Address: 304 Lupine Way

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,900.00
and $854,900.00 ’ %84, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $345,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,900.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($49,900.00)
000874-2023 FELDMAN, SAMUEL & RUSSETT P. V MILLBURN 4704 14 2023
Address: 16 Holly Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 796,200.00 .
7 $796,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $493,800.00 $0.00 $453,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,290,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($40,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001343-2023 SEDGWICK,ROBERT (TR)/TORELLI,H (TR) V MILLBURN 1501 10 2023

Address: 24 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,070,800.00
and $1,070,800.00 ’ $1,070, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $896,300.00 $0.00 $702,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,967,100.00 $0.00 $1,773,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,967,100.00 $1,773,500.00 ($193,600.00)
001344-2023 REISLER, CHARLES J III & M J TAYLOR V MILLBURN 1604 37 2023
Address: 27 THE CRESCENT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 816,600.00 .
7 $816,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $323,100.00 $0.00 $258,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,700.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,700.00 $1,075,000.00 ($64,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003144-2023 EPHRAIMSON-ABT, KAREN W. V MILLBURN TWP. 1605 20 2023

Address: 26 CRESCENT PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 819,000.00
and $819,000.00 ’ %819, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,181,000.00 $0.00 $1,131,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($50,000.00)
003181-2023 BASILE, JOHN & DONNA V MILLBURN 3606 33 2023
Address: 184 White Oak Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $647,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004988-2023 HABER, MARK & MINDY V MILLBURN 3704 32 2023

Address: 248 Long Hill Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 818,000.00
and $818,000.00 ’ %818, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,637,300.00 $0.00 $1,582,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,455,300.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,455,300.00 $2,400,000.00 ($55,300.00)
004990-2023  KAPLAN, JEFFREY L. & AMY P. V MILLBURN 3006 13 2023
Address: 1 Shore Edge Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,066,800.00 )
7 $1,066,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,993,200.00 $0.00 $1,883,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $2,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,060,000.00 $2,950,000.00 ($110,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004995-2023 SINGER, JASON & SARA V MILLBURN 3104 5 2023

Address: 177 Highland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $1,170,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,904,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005721-2023 MC DONOUGH/STS C/O MAVIS TIRE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1801 4 2023
Address: 680 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $730,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $651,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006173-2023 CHOI, WAI CHUNG & CHAN, BELINDA C V MILLBURN TWP 3802 13 2023
Address: 350 LONG HILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $736,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $602,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007472-2023 BOFFARD HOLDINGS LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 704 6 2023
Address: 269 MILLBURN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $368,100.00 $368,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $363,400.00 $363,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $731,500.00 $731,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $731,500.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Millburn Township 70




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006511-2021 SANTRAAM REAL ESTATE LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP 3402 8 2021
Address: 111-115 WATCHUNG AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $359,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006175-2023  PRANSKY, JORDANA & ERICA V MONTCLAIR TWP 1102 50 2023
Address: 15 WAYSIDE PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $379,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,496,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,496,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006185-2023 SANTRAAM REAL ESTATE LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP 3402 8 2023
Address: 111-115 WATCHUNG AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $359,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 3




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006063-2013 CUCO, DULCE V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2013
Address: 59-67 Wall St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00
and $726,000.00 ’ 5726, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,300.00 $0.00 $627,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $1,353,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $1,353,300.00 $0.00
008511-2013 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC., STARR, V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2013
Address: 21-25 Haynes Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00 )
7 $2,015,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $958,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,973,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,973,700.00 $0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009877-2013 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 28 2013
Address: 121-125 Halsey Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $659,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,376,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,376,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013424-2013 C & J REALTY CORP., V NEWARK CITY 2400 5 2013
Address: 330-336 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013425-2013 C & J REALTY CORP., V NEWARK CITY 2400 1 2013
Address: 2 Waydell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 - .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013425-2013 C & J REALTY CORP., V NEWARK CITY 2400 2 2013
Address: 4 Waydell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015926-2013 MC GREGOR JAMES, V NEWARK CITY 874 16 2013
Address: 7 Federal Square
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $0.00 - .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
016569-2013  FRELINGHUYSEN NEWARK CORP V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2013
Address: 317-321 Frelinghuysen
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016569-2013 FRELINGHUYSEN NEWARK CORP V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2013
Address: 323-327 Frelinghuysen
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $685,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 $153,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $839,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $0.00
016949-2013  ACE METAL WORKS LLC V NEWARK CITY 2047 48 2013
Address: 37-41 St Francis St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017067-2013 CDL URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2013
Address: 125-131 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $689,200.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $755,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $0.00
017067-2013 CDL URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2013
Address: 65-71 EMMET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017079-2013 PENN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 960 3 2013
Address: 198 Jefferson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $625,600.00 $625,600.00 $625,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $781,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $0.00
017086-2013 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/0 T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2013
Address: 1-7 Wheleer Pt. Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §732,400.00 $732,400.00 §732,400.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $812,900.00 $812,900.00 $812,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $812,900.00 $812,900.00 $0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017451-2013 MELO, JANEL, R., V NEWARK CITY 1936 31 2013

Address: 281-283 Park Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $0.00
002035-2014 CUCO, DULCE V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2014
Address: 59-67 WALL STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00 )
7 $726,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,300.00 $0.00 $474,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($153,300.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002971-2014 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC.,STARR, V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2014
Address: 21-25 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00
and $2,015,000.00 ’ $2,015, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $958,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,973,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,973,700.00 $0.00
008817-2014 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 5 2014
Address: 330-336 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008853-2014 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 1 2014
Address: 2 WAYDELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 - .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008853-2014 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 2 2014
Address: 4 WAYDELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009389-2014 ACE METAL WORKS LLC V NEWARK CITY 2047 48 2014

Address: 37-41 ST. FRANCIS ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $68,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 ($69,600.00)
009425-2014 MC GREGOR JAMES V NEWARK CITY 874 16 2014
Address: 7 FEDERAL SQUARE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $105,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $179,200.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 ($50,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010311-2014 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2014
Address: 323-327 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $685,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 $153,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $839,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $0.00
010311-2014 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2014
Address: 317-321 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010334-2014 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/0 T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2014
Address: 1-7 WHEELER PT. RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $580,000.00 $580,000.00 $519,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $660,500.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 ($60,500.00)
010342-2014 PENN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY 960 3 2014
Address: 198 JEFFERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $625,600.00 $625,600.00 $494,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 ($131,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010396-2014 MELO, JANEL, R. V NEWARK CITY 1936 31 2014
Address: 281-283 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $0.00
010425-2014 CDL URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2014
Address: 125-131 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $689,200.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $755,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010425-2014 CDL URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2014

Address: 65-71 EMMET ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: §227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00
010770-2014 EID, GHASSAN V NEWARK CITY 4089 36 2014
Address: 774-780 SANDFORD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $93,400.00 $93,400.00 $93,400.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $313,400.00 $313,400.00 $313,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $313,400.00 $313,400.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011273-2014 187-189 BLOOMFIELD A. V NEWARK CITY 535 25 2014
Address: 187-189 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $323,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $436,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $0.00
012010-2014 GENCARELLI LUIGI & NIKKI ANN V NEWARK CITY 655 25 2014
Address: 533 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,300.00 $78,300.00 $78,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,200.00 $374,200.00 $296,700.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 ($77,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000544-2015 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC.,STARR V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2015

Address: 21-25 Haynes Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00
and $2,015,000.00 ’ $2,015, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $735,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,750,000.00 ($223,700.00)
005333-2015 DULCE CUCO V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2015
Address: 59-67 Wall Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00 )
7 $726,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,300.00 $0.00 $474,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($153,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008540-2015 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2015
Address: 125-131 Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $539,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 ($149,600.00)
008540-2015 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2015
Address: 65-71 EMMET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008936-2015 GENCARELLI LUIGI & NIKKI ANN V NEWARK CITY 655 25 2015
Address: 533 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,300.00 $78,300.00 $78,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,200.00 $374,200.00 $296,700.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 ($77,500.00)
009423-2015 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/O T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2015
Address: 1-7 Wheeler Pt Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $580,000.00 $580,000.00 $519,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $660,500.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 ($60,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009446-2015 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2015
Address: 323-327 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $685,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 514,500.00 | I VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $700,000.00 ($139,100.00)
009446-2015 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2015
Address: 317-321 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009706-2015 187-189 BLOOMFIELD A V NEWARK CITY 535 25 2015

Address: 187-189 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $261,600.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 ($61,700.00)
009709-2015 WAINWRIGHT LLC V NEWARK CITY 3733 9 2015
Address: 213-217 Wainwright Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $480,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $613,600.00 $613,600.00 $420,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,600.00 $1,093,600.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,600.00 $900,000.00 ($193,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009847-2015 MELO, JANEL R. V NEWARK CITY 1936 31 2015

Address: 281-283 Park Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $0.00
010252-2015 EID, GHASSAN V NEWARK CITY 4089 36 2015
Address: 774-780 Sandford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $93,400.00 $93,400.00 $55,000.00 | o VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $313,400.00 $313,400.00 $275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $313,400.00 $275,000.00 ($38,400.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011818-2015 MCGREGOR, JAMES V NEWARK CITY 874 16 2015
Address: 7 FEDERAL SQ.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $105,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $179,200.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 ($50,600.00)
011862-2015 ACE METAL WORKS LLC V NEWARK CITY 2047 48 2015
Address: 37-41 St Francis St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $68,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 ($69,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011863-2015 C & J REALTY CORP V NEWARK CITY 2400 5 2015
Address: 330-336 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $150,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 ($57,100.00)
011876-2015 C & J REALTY CORP V NEWARK CITY 2400 2 2015
Address: 4 Waydell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011876-2015 C & J REALTY CORP V NEWARK CITY 2400 1 2015

Address: 2 Waydell St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 o ,
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013945-2015 CAPITAL INVESTMENT GROUP, 813 LLC V NEWARK CITY 2643 11 2015
Address: 813-815 South Eighteenth
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,900.00 $12,900.00 $12,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $192,500.00 $192,500.00 $112,10000 | 2o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $205,400.00 $205,400.00 $125,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: 2017
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $205,400.00 $125,000.00 ($80,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000773-2016 CUCO, DULCE V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2016
Address: 59-67 Wall Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00
and $726,000.00 ’ 5726, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,300.00 $0.00 $474,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($153,300.00)
002322-2016 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC.,STARR V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2016
Address: 21-25 Haynes Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00 )
7 $2,015,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $735,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,750,000.00 ($223,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008321-2016 187-189 BLOOMFIELD A V NEWARK CITY 535 25 2016
Address: 187-189 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $261,600.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 ($61,700.00)
008597-2016  GENCARELLI LUIGI & NIKKI ANN V NEWARK CITY 655 25 2016
Address: 533 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,300.00 $78,300.00 $78,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,200.00 $374,200.00 $296,700.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 ($77,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008987-2016 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2016
Address: 65-71 EMMET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00
008987-2016 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2016
Address: 125-131 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $539,600.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 ($149,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008992-2016 MELO, JANEL R. V NEWARK CITY 1936 31 2016

Address: 281-283 PARK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $0.00
009199-2016 EID, GHASSAN V NEWARK CITY 4089 36 2016
Address: 774-780 Sandford Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $93,400.00 $93,400.00 $55,00000 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $313,400.00 $313,400.00 $275,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $313,400.00 $275,000.00 ($38,400.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009321-2016 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2016
Address: 317-321 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00
009321-2016  AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2016
Address: 323-327 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $685,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 $14,500.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $700,000.00 ($139,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009335-2016 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/O T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2016
Address: 1-7 Wheeler Pt Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $580,000.00 $580,000.00 $519,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $660,500.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 ($60,500.00)
009339-2016 PENN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK V CITY OF NEWARK 960 3 2016
Address: 198 Jefferson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $625,600.00 $625,600.00 $494,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 ($131,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009541-2016 C & J REALTY CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 2400 5 2016
Address: 330-336 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $150,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 ($57,100.00)
009545-2016  ACE METAL WORKS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2047 48 2016
Address: 37-41 St Francis St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $68,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 ($69,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012268-2016 MC GREGOR JAMES V CITY OF NEWARK 874 16 2016
Address: 7 Federal Sq
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $105,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $179,200.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $285,000.00 ($50,600.00)
000998-2017 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC.,STARR V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2017
Address: 21-25 Haynes Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00 )
7 $2,015,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $635,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,650,000.00 ($323,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004639-2017 CUCO, DULCE V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2017
Address: 59-67 Wall St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00
and $726,000.00 ’ 5726, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,300.00 $0.00 $474,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($153,300.00)
007862-2017 GENCARELLI LUIGI & NIKKI ANN V NEWARK CITY 655 25 2017
Address: 533 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,300.00 $78,300.00 $78,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,200.00 $374,200.00 $296,700.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 ($77,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008274-2017 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2017
Address: 323-327 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $635,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 514,500.00 | I VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $650,000.00 ($189,100.00)
008274-2017 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2017
Address: 317-321 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008432-2017 MCGREGOR JAMES V CITY OF NEWARK 874 16 2017
Address: 7 Federal Sq
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $105,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $204,200.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $310,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $310,000.00 ($25,600.00)
008588-2017 CD L URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2017
Address: 125-131 Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $539,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 ($149,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008588-2017 CDL URBAN RENEWAL CORP V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2017
Address: 65-71 Emmet Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00
008622-2017 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/O T V NEWARK CITY 1128.02 85 2017
Address: 1-7 Wheeler Pt Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $580,000.00 $580,000.00 $519,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $660,500.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $660,500.00 $600,000.00 ($60,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008651-2017 PENN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK V CITY OF NEWARK 960 3 2017
Address: 198 Jefferson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $625,600.00 $625,600.00 $494,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 ($131,600.00)
008693-2017 187-189 BLOOMFIELD A, V NEWARK CITY 535 25 2017
Address: 187-189 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $261,600.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,700.00 $375,000.00 ($61,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008774-2017 MELO, JANEL R., V NEWARK CITY 1936 31 2017
Address: 281-283 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $255,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $351,000.00 $351,000.00 $321,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $351,000.00 $321,000.00 ($30,000.00)
009080-2017 C & J REALTY CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 2400 5 2017
Address: 330-336 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $150,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $400,000.00 ($57,100.00)

3/11/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009080-2017 C & J REALTY CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 2400 2 2017
Address: 4 WAYDELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 I .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009080-2017 C & J REALTY CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 2400 1 2017
Address: 2 WAYDELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010254-2017 NEW GENERATION DEVELOPMENT LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 958 35 2017
Address: 243 Adams St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $124,600.00 $124,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $124,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010669-2017 ACE METAL WORKS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2047 48 2017
Address: 37-41 ST FRANCIS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $68,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $250,000.00 ($69,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001793-2018 634 FRELINGHUYSEN ASSOC.,STARR V NEWARK CITY 3791 114 2018

Address: 21-25 Haynes Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,015,000.00
and $2,015,000.00 ’ $2,015, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $958,700.00 $0.00 $635,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,973,700.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,973,700.00 $2,650,000.00 ($323,700.00)
005318-2018 CUCO, DULCE V NEWARK CITY 2038 33 2018
Address: 59-67 WALL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 726,000.00 )
7 $726,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $549,000.00 $0.00 $324,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($225,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005543-2018 LICHTER GATEWAY IV L V CITY OF NEWARK 151 121 2018

Address: 241-263 Market St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $9,660,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,363,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008734-2018 GENCARELLI LUIGI & NIKKI ANN V NEWARK CITY 655 25 2018
Address: 533 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,300.00 $78,300.00 $78,300.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,200.00 $374,200.00 $296,700.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $452,500.00 $375,000.00 ($77,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009207-2018 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2806 9 2018
Address: 65-71 EMMET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $66,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $227,600.00 $227,600.00 $227,600.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $0.00
009207-2018 C D L URBAN RENEWAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2806 5 2018
Address: 125-131 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,300.00 $66,300.00 $66,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,200.00 $689,200.00 $539,600.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $755,500.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,500.00 $605,900.00 ($149,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009480-2018 ACE METAL WORKS LLC V NEWARK CITY 2047 48 2018
Address: 37-41 ST FRANCIS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,600.00 $137,600.00 $43,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $319,600.00 $319,600.00 $225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $319,600.00 $225,000.00 ($94,600.00)
009533-2018 187-189 BLOOMFIELD A V NEWARK CITY 535 25 2018
Address: 187-189 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $236,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $436,700.00 $436,700.00 $350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,700.00 $350,000.00 ($86,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009550-2018 INDEPENDENCE COMMUN BANK C/O T V CITY OF NEWARK 1128.02 85 2018
Address: 1-7 Wheeler Pt. Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,500.00 $80,500.00 $80,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $519,500.00 $519,500.00 $519,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00
009574-2018 PENN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK V CITY OF NEWARK 960 3 2018
Address: 198 Jefferson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $625,600.00 $625,600.00 $494,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $781,600.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $781,600.00 $650,000.00 ($131,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

3/11/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009583-2018 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 34 2018
Address: 323-327 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $685,500.00 $685,500.00 $610,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $153,600.00 $153,600.00 514,500.00 | I VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $839,100.00 $839,100.00 $625,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $839,100.00 $625,000.00 ($214,100.00)
009583-2018 AMG RESOURCES NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3538 30 2018
Address: 317-321 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 110,300.00 110,300.00 )
7 $110,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 VYear2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $110,300.00 $110,300.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024

to 2/29/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009625-2018 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 2 2018
Address: 4 WAYDELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 I .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009625-2018 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 5 2018
Address: 330-336 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $125,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $457,100.00 $457,100.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $457,100.00 $375,000.00 ($82,100.00)

3/11/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009625-2018 C & J REALTY CORP. V NEWARK CITY 2400 1 2018

Address: 2 WAYDELL ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 o ,
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009637-2018 MC GREGOR JAMES V NEWARK CITY 874 16 2018
Address: 7 FEDERAL SQ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $105,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $229,800.00 $229,800.00 $204,200.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $335,600.00 $335,600.00 $310,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,600.00 $310,000.00 ($25,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2024  to 2/29/2024 3/11/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009699-2018 NEW GENERATION DEVELOPMENT LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 958 35 2018
Address: 243 Adams St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $124,600.00 $124,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $124,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011244-2018 M&S OF NJ, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5005 22.01 2018
Address: 157-169 Foundry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $306,300.00 $306,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $28,700.00 $28,700.00 $28,700.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $335,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit O